# OP \$40.00 4347385

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM342722

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bunchgrass Winery, LLC		05/20/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	This Realm, LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 544	
City:	St. Helena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94574	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4347385	THE BARD

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4089984790

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4082869800

Email: trademark@hopkinscarley.com

Correspondent Name: Gail M. Hashimoto/Hopkins & Carley

Address Line 1: 70 So. First St.

Address Line 2: The Letitia Bldg.

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31005-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noelle D. Azzopardi
SIGNATURE:	/Noelle D. Azzopardi/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Bard Bunchgrass Realm TM Assignement Executed\_Redacted#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0920

900325970

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BUNCHGRASS WINERY, LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Assignor"), does hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns unto THIS REALM, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to the trademark "THE BARD" (Registration No. 4347385) (the "Mark") together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Mark throughout the world and together with all the rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, if any.

This Trademark Assignment is executed effective as of May 20<sup>7</sup>, 2015.

## ASSIGNOR:

BUNCHGRASS WINERY, LLC. a Washington limited liability company

Name: Thomas Olander Title: Managing Partour

ASSIGNEE:

THIS REALM, LLC,

a California limited liability company

By: Por Yeurg

Name: Reter Yeurg

Title: W